COMPUTER

You can set the computer of your STEPPER by pressing the button lo display the following functions:

STEP/MIN ( or STRIDES/MIN): Display strides in every minute
SCAN : Scan each function in sequence

TIME: Determine the length of workout session

CALORIES: Show the calories bumed.

COUNT:  Accumulate the number of stride during workout session

Noted:
1 The computer turns off automatically when the senson has no signal input or no key are pressed for approximately 4
minutes

2.The compuler can be reset by changing battery or pressing the MODE key for 3 seconds.

How to replace battery

1. Take the computer off the unit.

2. Remove battery,

3. Replace with a new battery and make sure lhe battery is positioned corcecily.
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Important Safety Information

Please keep this manual in a safe place for easy reference

1. It is important to read this entire manual before assembling and using the equipment.

2. Before starting any exercise program you should consult your doctor to determine if you have any medical or
physical conditions that could put your health and safety al risk, or prevent you from using the equipment properly.

3. Keep children and pets away from the equipment. The equipment is designed for adult use only.

4. Use the equipment on a solid, flat level surface with a protective cover for your fioor or carpet. To ensure safety, the
equipment should have at least 0.5 meters of free space all around it.

5. Before using the equipment check that the nuts and bolts are securely tightened.

6. Wear suitable clothing while using the equipment. Avoid wearing loose clothing that may get caught in the
equipment or that may restrict or prevent movement.

7. The equipment is not suitable for therapeutic use. Suitable for home use only. Maximum weight of user: 100kg.
8. DO NOT touch the Cylinder while doing exercises.

ASSEMBLY FOR RISING HEIGHT
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The adjusting knob s on the front stem of the stepper and allows 1o change the rising height. High rising requires
greater effort during exercises, whereas low rising a smaller effort. Please adjust the Adjustable Kneb (3) according to
- fhe position that is suitable for you.

EXPLODED-VIEW ASSEMBLY DRAWING
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NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION NO.
1 | main frame 1 18 zt;::":f::sw 1
2 Computer 1 19 Plastic flat washer ¢ 30x $12x3 1
3 Adjustable Knob 1 20 Plastic fiat washer ¢ 20x ¢ 8.5x2 12
4 Pedal 2 21 sensor 1
5 Pedal Support(R) 1 22 Plastic fastener 1
6 Pedal Support(L) 1 23 Flat washer M12 1
7 Rubber stopper 2 24 Hex Screw M12x80 1
8 Hydraulic cylinder 2 25 Nut M12 1
9 Pulley frame 1 26 Nut M8 8

10 Connecting rod 2 27 Flat washer ¢8 12
11 connect:ing Sl 1 28 inner hexagon screw M8x30 4
connecting rod
12 Plastic cover 2 29 inner hexagon screw M8x40 4
13 Flat washer M25 4 30 Flat washer 8
14 Shaft sleeve 4 31 inner hexagon screw M&x20 2
15 Magnet 1 32 Cross Screw 1
16 Plastic washer 3 33 Washer M5 1
17 Nut cover 1 34 | Cross Screw 4




